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WLC Principal Report 
April 3, 2018 

WLC-Destination Imagination was very successful at the NH-DI Regional Tournament in Swanzey. Four of our teams 
competed in two different challenges at different appraising levels - secondary, middle, and elementary level. Two of 
those teams, placing first in their category, will be moving on to the State Tournament on April 1 at Bedford High School. 
The other two teams placed third in their category and events, just missed moving on by one place. Our senior-class high 
school team placed first in the Fine Arts category challenge, "Change of Tune." The members are Kendahl Rae, Nora 
Marcinuk, Morgan Anderson, and Team Manager Mary Bullard Rae. Close on their heels, our mixed high school team 
(8th-10th grade) placed third in the Fine Arts category challenge, "Change of Tune." The members are Kylie and William 
Durso, Lily Gendron, Keegan Hall, Natalie Houston, Alyssa Putnam and Team Manager Kerry Durso. Our middle school 
team placed third in the Improvisational category challenge Treasure. Members are Hadi Lancari, Dylan and Jeremy 
Phillips, Zaid Turgeon and Team Manager Tiffany Cloutier. 
 
Guidance Information: 

 Testing day – 3/21/18, PSAT 8/9 - Administered to ALL Freshmen; PSAT10 - Administered to ALL 
Sophomores; SAT - Administered to ALL Juniors 

 On March 21st all students in grades 8-11 went through the scheduling process for next year. 
 April 7-11 New Hampshire State Assessments will be administered to all middle school students, juniors will take 

their assessment on April 18th, 
 On April 11th there will be an evening presentation from NHHEAF on Early College Planning and College 

Overview for Sophomores and Juniors in the School Counseling Office starting at 6:00pm. 
 School Counseling is in the process of preparing local scholarship packets for area organizations. 

 
Souhegan Sustainability Fair – Saturday April 14th, from 10 am - 4 pm. Exhibit/Vendor Hall, presentations on a wide 
variety of environmental topics, Art Show featuring WLC student art, WLC Senior Projects, Farmers' Market, Hands - on 
Workshops, Food Court with Live Music including students from WLC.  Family Friendly & Free Admission!  Also a 
guided hike at Frye Field and a reception at High Mowing School afterwards. 
 
April is the month of Senior Project presentations. Each senior is completing their yearlong journey of researching a 
passion of theirs, taking that research and creating a applied piece, and then presenting it to a panel of three teachers and 
their peers. Seniors work diligently over the course of their senior year researching for a minimum of 45 hours, creating 
an artifact, and putting together an informative yet personal presentation. Please join the class of 2018 the week of April 
9-April 13 to watch and celebrate their hard work and dedication. 
 
News from the WLC Library:  The WLC Library has added hundreds of non-fiction, biography, and fiction resources in 
both print and ebook format to support the students and teachers in the middle and high schools.  This month, the ninth 
grade has begun their intensive research project in Ms. Morshed's Language Arts class.  Mrs. White introduced the 
school's online databases to support students' research and is available to help students find additional sources to support 
their research paper.  
 
 



NEASC update:  The WLC faculty is in the final stages of writing its self-reflection that reflects on the 
school’s alignment to NEASC's Principles of Effective Practice. This important work informs the next 
step, as we clearly articulate our goals and vision for the future and the priority areas for our growth plan.  

AD Report: 
Varsity Baseball 
Head Coach: Dave Finch 
Assistant Coach: Tom Brennan 
# of players: 15 
First Home Game: 4/11 vs. Hinsdale 4pm 
 
Varsity Softball 
Head Coach: Dennis Claire 
Assistant Coaches: Sara Draper and Kelly LoVerme 
# of players:12 
First Home Game: 4/11 vs. Hinsdale 4pm 
 
Varsity Track 
Head Coach: Marc Belanger 
Assistant Coaches: Michelle Boette and Matt Thompson 
# of participants: 18 
First Meet: 4/5 @ Laconia 4pm 
 
Girls Varsity Tennis 
Head Coach: Betsie Sullivan 
# of players: 7 
First Home Match: 4/2 vs. Bow 4pm 
 
Middle School Baseball 
Head Coach: Brice Miller 
Assistant Coach: Norm Hall 
# of players: 13 
First Home Game: 4/17 vs. Chester 3:30pm 
 
Middle School Softball 
Head Coach: BJ Witt 
Assistant Coach: Kelly Griffin 
# of players: 13 
First Home Game: 4/17 vs. Chester 3:30pm 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Brian Bagley 

 

 



 

Sunday, April 1 – 

Monday, April 2 – Quarter 4 begins 

Tuesday, April 3 – School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, April 4 –  

Thursday, April 5 – 

Friday, April 6 – WLC Pride Day 

Dance Team dress rehearsal, 7:00, Cafeteria 

Saturday April 7 –  

Sunday, April 8 – 

Monday, April 9 – Sr. Project Week 

Tuesday, April 10 – Sr. Project Week 

Wednesday, April 11 – Sr. Project Week 

Thursday, April 12 – Sr. Project Week 

Friday, April 13 – Sr. Project Week 

Saturday April 14 – Souhegan Sustainability Fair, 8 AM – 5 PM 

Sunday, April 15 – 

Monday, April 16 – 

Tuesday, April 17 – 

Wednesday, April 18 –  

Thursday, April 19 – Joint Loss Management Team, 3:00 

Friday, April 20 – 

Saturday April 21 –  



Sunday, April 22 – 

Monday, April 23 – NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, April 24 – NO SCHOOL 

Wednesday, April 25 – NO SCHOOL 

Thursday, April 26 – NO SCHOOL 

Friday, April 27 –NO SCHOOL 

Saturday April 28 –  

Sunday, April 29 –  

Monday, April 30 – 
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